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Project Information & Index

PROJECT ADDRESS:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LAND USE:

REDEVELOPMENT PLAN:

ZONING:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

STORIES PROPOSED:

BUILDING HEIGHT PROPOSED:

GROSS SQUARE FEET AREA:

BUILDING CODE AREA:
+ Reference Sheet A203

FAR AREA PROPOSED:

LOT AREA (LAMC):

GROSS ACRE
(REDEVELOPMENT PLAN):

FAR ALLOWED:
FAR PROPOSED:
BASE DENSITY:

PROPOSED DENSITY:

AFFORDABLE UNITS:

DENSITY BONUS INCENTIVES:

PROPOSED UNIT MIX:
« "BMR" = Below Market

Rate

MIN PARKING REQUIRED:

+ Per AB744 - site located 765"
(0.15 mile) from Metro Wilshire
Western Red Line station.

5600 Hollywood Boulevard, Hollywood, CA 90028

APN:5544026009

High Density Residential - No Setback required per Specific Plan

High Residential
[QIR5-2 and R4-2

Proposed 14-story multi-residential building comprised of:

150 apartment units

1.5 stories subterranean parking
2.5 stories above-grade parking
14 Stories

170'-0"

302,495 SF
306,015 SF

171,725 SF
37,135 SF
1.25 AC or 54,399 SF

6.0 x 37,135 SF = 222,810 SF
171,725 SF / 37,135 SF = 4.6
100 Units (54,399 SF / 80 DU/Acre)

*Based on gross acres per Redevelopment Plan defines as the site area plus one

half of any abutting street(s).

150 Units (50% Density Bonus per AB2345)

15 Very Low Income Units (15% of Base Density)

1. Incentive to permit 100 percent of the required open space to be located above

the first habitable level in lieu of 75 percent (SNAP Section 9.D)
2. Incentive to permit a 1,707 square foot publicly accessible plaza in lieu of 5,000

square feet to satisfy the SNAP's alternative pedestrian throughway

requirement (SNAP Section 9.G)

3. Incentive to permit 22 percent transparent building elements (1,140 square feet)
on the eastern ground floor fagade along St. Andrews Place in lieu of 50

percent (2,603 square feet). Both North and South ground floor zones exceed
the min. transparency requirement achieving 86% and 57% respectively (SNAP

Development Standards and Design Guidelines Section V.6).

Unit Count % of Total Density
1BR

79 52.7%
10 BMR 6.6%
89 59.3%
2BR

50 33.3%
5 BMR 3.3%
55 36.6%
2BR TH

3 2%
3BR

3 2%

TOTAL UNITS: 150 100%

Unit Type Qty.

Car Parking Ratio

Area Range

700 SF ... 963 SF
700 SF ... 963 SF

1021 SF ... 1246 SF
1021 SF ... 1246 SF

1336 SF ... 1655 SF

1418 SF ... 1433 SF

Car Parking Required

1BR 89 0.5 Space/Bedroom 44.5
2BR 58 0.5 Space/Bedroom 58
3BR 3 0.5 Space/Bedroom 4.5
Total 150 107

MAX PARKING PERMITTED:

Per Vermont-Western
SNAP
"HR" = Habitable Room

PARKING PROVIDED: Floor

03
02

01
Bl

Total

BICYCLE PARKING

REQUIRED:

« Long Term Spaces per
SNAP - 0.5 per unit

« Short Term Spaces per
LAMC 812.21 A.16.(a)(2)(i)

BICYCLE PARKING
PROVIDED:

OPEN SPACE REQUIRED:

« Per LAMC 812.21 G
+ See sheets A201 & A202

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
PROVIDED:
+ Per SNAP Guidelines §V.2

SNAP COMMON OPEN

SPACE PROVIDED:

« Per LAMC 812.21 G

« Per Vermont-Western
SNAP Development
Standards and Guidelines

SNAP INDOOR COMMON

SPACE PROVIDED:

« Per Vermont-Western
SNAP Development
Standards and Guidelines

Unit Type Qty.

Car Parking Ratio

Car Parking Permitted

1BR (= 3HR) 89 1.5 Spaces 134
2BR (> 3HR) 58 2 Spaces 116
3BR (> 3HR) 3 2 Spaces 6
Total Units 150 0.5 Guest Spaces/Unit 75
Total Permitted Spaces 331

Standard Compact Tandem  Accessible Future EV  Total

21 0] 27 0 8 56

10 0 12 4 2 28

19 3 22 o) 10 54

19 o) 46 o) 5 70

69 3 107 4 25 208
Required Long Term Required Short Term

per SNAP per LAMC Total
75 10 85
Long Term Short Term Total
76 15 91
Unit Type Count Per Unit Required Usable O.S.
1BR 89 100 SF 8,900 SF
2BR 55 125 SF 6,875 SF
2BR TH 3 125 SF 375 SF
3BR 3 175 SF 525 SF
Total 150 16,675 SF
Provided Private

Name Open Space
BALCONY 6,800 SF

Total Open Space is reduced by Private Open Space

16,675 SF - 6,800 SF = 9,875 SF

Level Name

LEVEL 7 SOCIAL TERRACE
LEVEL 7 POOL DECK
LEVEL 11 COWORK DECK
LEVEL 14 ROOF TERRACE
Total

Level Name

LEVEL 7 FITNESS

LEVEL 7 LOUNGE

LEVEL 11 COWORKING
LEVEL 14 LOUNGE

Total

Indoor Amenity Space can count as 25% of req'd open space max.

9,875 SF x 0.25 = 2,468 SF

Provided Common
Outdoor O.S.

2,145 SF
2,773 SF
773 SF
2,340 SF
8,032 SF

Provided Common
Indoor O.S.

1,806 SF
774 SF
1,153 SF
747 SF
4,480 SF

TOTAL USABLE OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 6,800 SF + 8,032 SF + 2,468 SF = 17,300 SF
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Site Demo Plan
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5600 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD, LOS ANGELES, CA

N WILTON PL

THE BEARING OF S89'37°00”W ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF CARLTON WAY AS SHOWN ON
IRVING PARK TRACT AS RECORDED IN BOOK 17, PG 18 & 19 OF MAPS, RECORDS OF LOS °© o
ANGELES COUNTY, WAS TAKEN AS THE BASIS OF BEARINGS FOR THIS SURVEY.

WERE ESTABLISHED FROM THE RECOVERED CITY, COUNTY AND/OR PRIVATE ENGINEER L
MONUMENTS WHOSE CHARACTER AND SOURCE ARE SO NOTED ON THE SURVEY.

5544-026-008, 5544-026-009, 5544-026-010, AND 5544-026-011

CITY OF LOS ANGELES BENCHMARK No. 12-21650

DESCRIPTION: CUT SPIKE IN W CURB WESTERN AVE 11 FT N OF CARLTON WAY N END CB
ELEVATION = 379.44° (NAVD 1988 - 2000 ADJUSTMENT)

ZONE "X” AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD PER

FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) MAP PANEL MAP NO. 06037C1610F EFFECTIVE DATE
SEPTEMBER 26, 2008

GROSS (INCLUDING TO C/L) + 56.418 SQ. FT. OR 1.30 ACRES
NET (LESS STREET R/W) + 37,145 SQ. FT. OR 0.85 ACRES

OCTOBER 12TH AND 14TH 2019.

WITHIN ZONING AREA R-5. ZONING OF SITE FALLS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF LOS
ANGELES COUNTY AND ANY PROVISIONS AND REQUIREMENTS WITHIN.
ZONING INFORMATION TAKEN FROM ZIMAS.
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Level | Floor Plan
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Level 2 Floor Plan
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Level 3 Floor Plan

Level 3 Breakdown
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Level 4 Floor Plan

Level 4 Breakdown
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Levels 5-6 Floor Plan

Levels 5-6 Breakdown
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Level 7 Amenity Floor Plan

Level 7 Breakdown

Unit Type
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Level 8-10 Floor Plan 5600 Hollywood Blvd - 23308 / 08/05/22
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Level 11 Floor Plan 5600 Hollywood Blvd - 23308 ;/ 08/05/22
EXHIBIT “A”

Page No. 14 or
Case NO CPC-2020-4296-CU-DB-SPP-S PR-VH CA-PHP
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Level 10 Floor Plan

Level 12 Breakdown
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LEVEL 13 Floor Plan

Level 13 Breakdown

Unit Type
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Level 14 Amenity Floor Plan 5600 Blvd - 23308/ 08/05/22
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Roof Plan 5600 Hollywood Blvd - 23308 ; 08/25/22
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SNAP Open Space Area Plans 5600 Hollywood Blvd - 23308 / 08/05/22
EXHIBIT “A”
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5600 Hollywood Blvd - 23308 / 08/05/22
EXH|2|03|T “A

aAge No. of
Case NOI CPC-2020-4296-CU-DB-SPP-SPR-VHCA-PHP

SNAP Open Space Area Plans

Note: Usable Open Space and Common Open Space
defined by Vermont-Western SNAP Design Guidelines

il I I
0 32 64 FT

Unit Type Count Per Unit Required Usable O.S.
IBR 89 100 SF 8,900 SF
2BR 55 125 SF 6,875 SF
2BR TH 3 125 SF 375 SF
3BR 3 175 SF 525 SF
Total 150 16,675 SF
) & 4 o o4 o e o . . o Per SNAP Guidelines 8V.2, Required Usable Open Space may
r r o . © "% r o ) - be reduced "directly commensurate with the amount of private
| a | J s a—n s i | open space provided."
| | | a7 sr Level Name Provided Private O.S.
= = = asost LEVEL 4 BALCONY 1,100 SF
Yo H ST e i : B ” | LEVEL 5 BALCONY 550 SF
| n" "= | - : | - | - | ! LEVEL 6 BALCONY 550 SF
\/ M 4 i o o LEVEL 7 BALCONY 600 SF
- - N BALCONY ) i LEVEL 8 BALCONY 750 SF
- KX o ' N ) EE o s05r Lo LEVEL 9 BALCONY 750 SF
“ " o : : L : o LEVEL 10 BALCONY 750 SF
r o ' . o T e LEVEL 11 BALCONY 550 SF
- r e LEVEL 12 BALCONY 600 SF
| | - - | LEVEL 13 BALCONY 600 SF
| V | LK - | Total 6,800 SF
T i - Grand Total Required Open Space 9,875 SF
_ — (Required O.S. - Private O.S))
lisrse o Provided Common
o nn m rer m Level Name Outdoor O.S.
- RO N . LEVEL 7 SOCIAL TERRACE 2,145 SF
E . o LEVEL 7 POOL DECK 2,773 SF
LEVEL 11 COWORK DECK 773 SF
e LEVEL 14 ROOF TERRACE 2,340 SF
o Total 8,032 SF
o Provided Common
Level Name Indoor O.S.
LEVEL 7 FITNESS 1,806 SF
LEVEL 7 LOUNGE 774 SF
LEVEL 11 COWORKING 1,153 SF
LEVEL 14 LOUNGE 747 SF
Total 4,480 SF
Indoor Common Space 2,468 SF
(Max 25% of required
Open Space per LAMC §12.21 G)
01 Il_/glf\fIIEIO_S 8-10 02 Il_/E\fllEIO_ 11 I;/EVEI)_ 12 O Il_/?li\:/lrE(I)_ 13 Il_/?IEVI?IO_ 14 Grand Total Provided Common O.S. 12,512 SF
Required Planted Area 1,564 SF
(25% of required Common
Open Space per LAMC §12.21 G)
Total Provided Planted Area 1,570 SF

SNAP Open Space Area Plans / A202



Building Code Area Plans
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5600 Hollywood Blvd - 23308 / 08/05/22

EXHIBIT

Page No. il Of

" AJJ
47

California Building Code (2019) §202 - Definiti <"

AREA, BUILDING - The area included within surrounding *
exterior walls, or exterior walls and fire walls, exclusive of
vent shafts and courts. Areas of the building not provided
with surrounding walls shall be included in the building
area if such areas are included within the horizontal
projection of the roof or floor above.

Level Area
LEVEL 14 2,669 SF
LEVEL 13 14,300 SF
LEVEL 12 14,300 SF
LEVEL 11 14,015 SF
LEVEL 10 17,527 SF
LEVEL 9 17,527 SF
LEVEL 8 17,999 SF
LEVEL 7 18,074 SF
LEVEL 6 23,242 SF
LEVEL 5 23,242 SF
LEVEL 4 23,242 SF
LEVEL 3 27,688 SF
LEVEL 2 30,064 SF
LEVEL 30,652 SF
LEVEL Bl 31,471 SF
Total 306,015 SF

Building Code Area Plans / A203



Shadow Studies - Spring Equinox 5600 Hollywood Blvd - 23308 / 08/05/22

EXHIBIT “A"
Page No. 2 0f 47
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Shadow Studies - Summer Solstice
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EXHIBIT “A"
Page No. 23 of #
Case NO CPC-2020-4296-CU-DB-SPP-SPR-VHCA-PHP
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Shadow Studies - Fall Equinox 5600 Hollywood Blvd - 23308 / 08/05/22

EXHIBIT “A"
Page No. 24 of a7
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Shadow Studies - Winter Solstice 5600 Hollywood Blvd - 23308 / 08/05/22
EXHIBIT “A”

Page No. 25 of a7

1 M Case NO CPC-2020-4296-CU
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East Elevation - St. Andrews 5600 Hollywood Blvd - 23308 / 08/05/22

EXHIBIT A

Page No. ¢ of

CPC-2020-4296-CU-DB-SPP-S PR-VH CA-PHP

Case No.

r.

Label Description
AEC-01 ARCHITECTURAL EXPOSED CONCRETE, SMOOTH FORMED FINISH
ART-01 ART EXHIBITION SURFACE
C-01/FMP-01 GLASS FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE, TEXTURED WHITE FINISH OR FORMED METAL PANEL, TEXTURED WHITE PAINTED FINISH
CMWP-01 composite metal wall panel, dark bronze finish
GAFS-01 GLAZED ALUMINUM FRAMING SYSTEM, 4 WAY CAPTURED, DARK BRONZE FINISH
GL-01Vv INSULATING COATED GLASS - VISION
LVR-01 ARCHITECTURAL LOUVER, DARK BRONZE FINISH
LVR-02 ARCHITECTURAL LOUVER, WHITE FINISH
OHR-01 CLEAR GLASS GUARDRAIL WITH CONTINUOUS STAINLESS STEELCAP
OHR-03 WINDSCREEN GLASS RAILING, 6'-0" TALL
MECHANICAL SCREEN
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South Elevation - Carlton Way 5600 Hollywood Blvd - 23308 / 08/05/22

EXHIBIT “A

Page No. 27 Of

CPC-2020-4296-CU-DB-SPP-SPR-VHCA-PHP

Case No.

Mt

Label Description

C-01/FMP-01 GLASS FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE, TEXTURED WHITE FINISH OR FORMED METAL PANEL, TEXTURED WHITE PAINTED FINISH
CMWP-01 COMPOSITE METAL WALL PANEL, DARK BRONZE FINISH

GAFS-01 GLAZED ALUMINUM FRAMING SYSTEM, 4 WAY CAPTURED, DARK BRONZE FINISH

GL-01S INSULATING COATED GLASS - SPANDREL

GL-01V INSULATING COATED GLASS - VISION

OHR-Q1 CLEAR GLASS GUARDRAIL WITH CONTINUOUS STAINLESS STEELCAP

OHR-Q2 CLEAR GLASS GUARD RAIL, POSTS AT 3'-10" OC, CONTINUOUS TOP CAP- DARK BRONZE FINISH

OHR-Q3 WINDSCREEN GLASS RAILING, 6'-0" TALL
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North Elevation - Hollywood Blvd. 5600 Hollywood Blvd - 23308 / 08/05/22

EXHIBIT A

Page No. 28 Of

CPC-202(M296-CU-DB-SPP-SPR-VHCA-PHP

Case No.

Label Description

AEC-01 ARCHITECTURAL EXPOSED CONCRETE, SMOOTH FORMED FINISH

ART-01 ART EXHIBITION SURFACE

C-01/FMP-01 GLASS FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE, TEXTURED WHITE FINISH OR FORMED METAL PANEL, TEXTURED WHITE PAINTED FINISH
CMWP-01 COMPOSITE METAL WALL PANEL, DARK BRONZE FINISH

GAFS-01 GLAZED ALUMINUM FRAMING SYSTEM, 4 WAY CAPTURED, DARK BRONZE FINISH

GL-01S INSULATING COATED GLASS - SPANDREL

GL-01V INSULATING COATED GLASS - VISION

OHR-01 CLEAR GLASS GUARDRAIL WITH CONTINUOUS STAINLESS STEELCAP

OHR-03 WINDSCREEN GLASS RAILING, 6'-0" TALL
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®) 8 82 =T North Elevation - Hollywood Blvd. / A503



West Elevation
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Label Description

GLASS FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE, TEXTURED WHITE FINISH OR FORMED METAL PANEL, TEXTURED WHITE PAINTED FINISH

C-01/FMP-01

5600 Hollywood Blvd - 23308 / 08/05/22

EXHIBIT “A”

Page No. %° of

CPC-2020-4296-CU-DB-SPP-S PR-VH CA-PHP

Case No.

r.

CMWP-01 COMPOSITE METAL WALL PANEL, DARK BRONZE FINISH
GAFS-01 GLAZED ALUMINUM FRAMING SYSTEM, 4 WAY CAPTURED, DARK BRONZE FINISH
GL-01Vv INSULATING COATED GLASS - VISION
LVR-02 ARCHITECTURAL LOUVER, WHITE FINISH
OHR-01 CLEAR GLASS GUARDRAIL WITH CONTINUOUS STAINLESS STEELCAP
OHR-03 WINDSCREEN GLASS RAILING, 6'-0" TALL
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5600 Hollywood Blvd - 23308 / 08/05/22
EXHIBIT “A°

AVERAGE TRANSPARENCY FOR STREET FACING FACADES CALCULATED AS FOLLOWS Page No 30 of

SNAP Transparency Diagrams

CPC-2020-4296-CU-DB-SPP-SPR-VHCA-PHP

TRANSPARENT BUILDING ELEMENTS = 1,158 SF + 573 SF + 600 SF = 2,331 SF Case No.

OPAQUE BUILDING ELEMENTS = 4,072 SF + 427 SF + 97 SF = 4,591SF

TOTAL STREET FACING AREA = 2,331 SF + 4,591 SF = 6,922 SF R EVI S E D

OVERALL TRANSPARENCY % = 2,331 SF / 6,922 SF = 33 %
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SNAP Entry Design 5600 Hollywood Blvd - 23308 / 013/05/22
EXHIBIT “A
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North-South Building Section
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East-West Building Section 5600 Hollywood Blvd - 23308 / 08/05/22
EXHIBIT “A

Page No. 33 of
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Renderings 5600 Hollywood Blvd - 23308 / 013/05/22

EXHIBIT “A”
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Renderings 5600 Hollywood Blvd - 23308 / 08/05/22
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LEVEL 7, FEATURE DROUGHT TOLERANT, HEAT
LOVING PLANTS WITH BRIGHT FLOWERS THAT
ENJOY A DRY SUNNY ENVIRONMENT. THE
DESIGN INCLUDES A MIX OF TEXTURES RANGING
FROM SOFTER, LACIER PLANTS TO STRUCTURAL,

! MORE SCULPTURAL PLANTS. TREES PROVIDE
RELIEF FROM SUN YET REMAIN COMPACT
WHICH IS GOOD FOR SMALL TERRACE
ENVIRONMENT.
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LEVEL 11, FEATURE DROUGHT TOLERANT, HEAT
LOVING PLANTS WITH BRIGHT FLOWERS THAT
ENJOY A DRY SUNNY ENVIRONMENT. THE
GRAVEL GARDEN DESIGN INCLUDES A MIX OF
TEXTURES RANGING FROM SMALLER, CRUSHED
ROCK TO LARGER, MORE SMOOTH PEBBLE
MEDIA. POTTED PLANTS PROVIDE RELIEF FROM
SUN YET REMAIN COMPACT WHICH IS GOOD
FOR SMALL TERRACE ENVIRONMENT.
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THAT ENJOY A DRY SUNNY ENVIRONMENT. THE
DESIGN INCLUDES A MIX OF TEXTURES RANGING
FROM SOFTER, LACIER PLANTS TO STRUCTURAL,
MORE SCULPTURAL PLANTS. TREES PROVIDE
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EXHIBIT “A’

Page No. 46 Of

CPC-2020-4296-CU-DB-SPP-SPR-VHCA-PHP
Case No.

PLANT PALETTE SCHEDULE 560HHoOllywoodBIvd - 23308 / 08/05/22

SHRUBS SCHEDULE TREE SCHEDULE
- MARK SIZE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SPACING REMARKS WATER USE MARK SIZE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SPACING REMARKS WATER USE
>
0 s1 5 GAL GREVILLEA LANIGERA 'PROSTRATA' PROSTATE WOOLLY GREVILLEA 18" 0.C. LOW T 24" BOX
- ACER PALMATUM JAPANESE MAPLE MEDIUM
% S2 5 GAL LAVANDULA STOECHAS '0TTO QUAST' OTTO QUAST SPANISH LAVENDER 18" 0.C. LOW o - 24" BOX ARBUTUS MARINA MARINA STRAWBERRY TREE Low
~
o s3 5 GAL MUHLENBERGIA LINDHEIMERI LINDHEIMER'S MUHLY 18" 0.C. LOW oo 2 24" BOX CERCIS OCCIDENTALIS WESTERN REDBUD LOW
(@)
pd SALVIA GREGGI! 'FURMAN'S RED' LOW TOTAL # %
&
sS4 5 GAL WESTRINGIA 'GREY BOX' DWARF COAST ROSEMARY 18" 0C. LOW
TREE SCHEDULE
SHRUBS SCHEDULE
r MARK SIZE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SPACING REMARKS WATER USE
LLl
MARK SIZE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SPACING REMARKS WATER USE a Lk 24" BOX JACARANDA MIMOSLIFOLIA JACARANDA MEDIUM
_
" QO
St 5GAL CUPHEA HYSSOPIFOLIA FALSE HEATHER 18" 0.C. MEDIUM b T5 24" BOX KOELREUTERIA BIPINNATANA CHINESE FLAME TREE MEDIUM
-
] 2 5 GAL DIANELLA CAERULEA 'LITTLE BECCA' LITTLE BECCA FLAX LILY 18" 0C. MEDIUM 8 T6 24" BOX PLATANUS x ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANE MEDIUM
> O
L
— s3 5 GAL LOMANDRA 'LIME TUFF DAWRF MAT RUSH 18" 0.C. LOW TOTAL # 5
E s4 5 GAL RHAPHIOLEPIS UMBELLATA 'MINOR' DAWRF YEDDO HAWTHORN 18" 0.C. LOW
q
sS4 5 GAL SALVIA GREGGII 'FURMAN'S RED' MAGENTA RED TEXAS SAGE 18" 0C. LOW
TREE SCHEDULE
s4 5 GAL WESTRINGIA 'GREY BOX' DWARF COAST ROSEMARY 18" 0.C. LOW
B MARK SIZE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SPACING REMARKS WATER USE
L
a i 24" BOX LIGUSTRUM JAPONICUM JAPANESE PRIVET MEDIUM
4
T8 24" BOX PHOTINIA x FRARESI FRASER PHOTINIA MEDIUM
SHRUBS SCHEDULE E
N TOTAL # )
MARK SIZE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SPACING REMARKS WATER USE
_
|.|>J S 5 GAL GREVILLEA LANIGERA 'PROSTRATA' PROSTATE WOOLLY GREVILLEA 18" 0.C. LOW
W
- s2 5 GAL LAVANDULA STOECHAS '0TTO QUAST OTTO QUAST SPANISH LAVENDER 18" 0C. LOW TREE SCHEDULE
E S3 5 GAL MUHLENBERGIA LINDHEIMERI LINDHEIMER'S MUHLY 18" 0.C. LOW MARK SIZE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SPACING REMARKS WATER USE
N~
s4 5 GAL WESTRINGIA ‘GREY BOX' DWARF COAST ROSEMARY 18 0C. Low ] ™ 24" BOX MELALEUCA QUINQUENERVIA CAJEPUT TREE Low
>
L
a 720 24" BOX CHITALPA x TASHKENTENSIS CHITALPA 'PINK DAWN' LOW
E T2 24" BOX LAGESTROEMIA INDICA 'NATCHEZ NATCHEZ CRAPE MYRTLE MEDIUM
q
SHRUBS SCHEDULE TOTAL # 12
MARK SIZE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SPACING REMARKS WATER USE
S FLATS SEDUM 'BLUE PEARL 'PPAF' SUNSPARKLER BLUE PEARL SEDUM 6" 0.C. LOW TREE SCHEDULE
1 S2 FLATS SEDUM KAMTSCHATICUM ORANGE STONECROP 6" 0.C. LOW
LI>J MARK SIZE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SPACING REMARKS WATER USE
1
L 3 FLATS SEDUM PACHYCLADOS GRAY STONECROP 6" 0.C. LOW L "
- a T24 24" BOX CERCIDIUM D MUSEUM PALO VERDE VERY LOW
FLATS - " -
é S4 SEDUM REFLEXUM JENNY'S STONECROP 6oL Low _ 125 24" BOX CHITALPA X TASHKENTENSIS CHITALPA PINK DAWN Low
. FLATS : : z =
S5 SEDUM SPURIUM 'TRICOLOR CAUCASIAN STONECROP 6" 0.C. LOW '~ TOTAL # o
S6 FLATS SEDUM TERNATUM THREE LEAVED STONECROP 6" 0.C. LOW
S7 FLATS SEDUM 'DRAGON'S BLOOD' DRAGON'S BLOOD STONECROP 6" 0.C. LOW
TREE SCHEDULE
a
N MARK SIZE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SPACING REMARKS WATER USE
|
ﬁ 29 24" BOX OLEA EUROPAEA 'WILSONI WILSON FRUITLESS OLIVE TREE 4 ~ oW
SHRUBS SCHEDULE -
T T30 24" BOX ARBUTUS MARINA MULTI MARINA STRAWBERRY TREE MULTI-TRUNK LOW
MARK SIZE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SPACING REMARKS WATER USE ';
— TOTAL # 7
Sl 5 GAL AGAVE ATTENUATA 'BOUTIN BLUE' BLUE FOX TAIL AGAVE 18" 0.C. LOW
m
> S2 5 GAL CALLISTEMON 'LITTLE JOHN' LITTLE JOHN DWARF BOTTLEBRUSH 18" 0.C. LOW
'-_'IJ TREE SCHEDULE EXISTING
S3 5 GAL HESPERALOE PARVIFLORA RED YUCCA 18" 0C. VERY LOW
E MARK QUANTITY (E) QUANTITY (REQD) QUANTITY (PROPOSED) TYPE REMARKS WATER USE
S s4 5 GAL LANTANA CAMARA 'RADIATION' LANTANA BUSH LANTANA 18" 0.C. LOW
STREET 5 10 16 SPECIES UNCONFIRMED 2 REPLACEMENT TO 1 EXISTING
S5 5 GAL SENECIO VITALIS NARROW-LEAF CHALKSTICKS 18" 0C. LOW
ON-SITE 2 50 45 SPECIES (MIXED VARIETY) 1 TREE TO 4 UNITS (S0 REQD)
S6 5 GAL SENECIO MANDRALISCAE KLEINIA 18" 0.C. LOW —
<
|_
@)
= TOTAL # 27 60 61

H KSH bOXXX PLANT PALETTE SCHEDULE / L8./



14TH LEVEL LANDSCAPE CONCEPT PLAN
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OVERALL

RRIGAT ON LEGE

Reference Evapotranspiration (ETo) 50.1

D A

Hydrozone # Plant Irrigation Irrigation ETAF
/Planting Factor (PF) Method” Efficiency (PF/IE)
Description* eg!
Regular Landscape Areas

Area (sq, ft,)

1- LW/MW MIX 0.4 DRIP 0.81 0.49 1107 542
2— UN PLANTS 0.2 DRIP 0.81 0.25 2464 616
4-POOL 1 1 1 72T 724
Totals 4295 1882
Special Landscape Areas
1
1
1
Totals o © o )

ETWU Total

Maximum Allowed Water Allowance (MAWA)'

“Hydrozone It/Planting Description blrrigation Method cIrrigation Efficiency aETWU(Annual Gallons Required) =
ed ovérhead spray .5 for spray head Etox 0 62 x ETAF x Area

1) frontlawn ) ordrip 0.81 for drip where 0 62 is a conversion
2.) low water use plantlngs . factor that converts acre-

3.) medium water use plantlng inches per acre per year to
eM(ﬁ(\l\NE/-\T A}r)mugll_ /%?Ilons Allowed) = (Eto) (0.62) [ (ETAF x LA) 3:2?”5 per square foot per
+ - X .

where 0.62 is a conversion factor that converts acre-
inches per acre per year to gallons per square foot per
year, LA is the total landscape area in square feet. SLA
is the total special landscape area in square feet,

and ETAF is .55 for residential areas and 0.45 for non-
residential areas.

ETAF Calculations

Regular Landscape Areas

Total ETAF x Area ®) 1882 Average ETAF for Regular Landscape Areas must

Total Area (A) 4295 be 0.55 or below for residential areas, and 0.45 or
below for non-residential areas.

Average ETAF B +A 0.43

All Landscape Areas

Total ETAF x Area (B+D) 1882
Total Area (A+C) 4295
Sitewide ETAF (B+D) + (A+C) 0.43

HKS1

Landscape ETAF x Area

0,

Estimated Total
Water Use

(ETWU)*

16,835

19,134
~22A88

58,457

58,457
60,035

ST ANDREWS PLACE

RRIGATION HYDROZONE PLAN

D CALCULATIO N S

WATER SOURCE

1. THE IRRIGATION POINT OF CONNECTION (P.O.C.) SHALL BE MADE BY
THE CONTRACTOR DOWNSTREAM OF THE DOMESTIC WATER METER.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATION AND THE STATIC
WATER PRESSURE OF 105 PSI AT POINTS OF CONNECTION PRIOR TO
ORDERING ANY IRRIGATION MATERIALS AND PROCEEDING WITH
INSTALLING IRRIGATION SYSTEM. IF THE CONTRACTOR FAILS TO NOTIFY
THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT SHOULD THE STATIC WATER PRESSURE
FOUND BE DIFFERENT, CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
CHANGES AND ADDITIONS THAT MAY OCCUR TO THE SYSTEMS.

3. THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM IS DESIGNED TO OPERATE AT 30 PSI AT THE
DRIP IRRIGATION LINES.

CONTROLS

1. SYSTEMS OF THIS PROJECT ARE CONTROLLED BY SOLID STATE
IRRIGATION CONTROLLER WITH SPECIFIED OPTIONS. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL MAINTAIN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS FOR PROPER GROUNDING, INSTALLATION AND USE.

2. CONTROLLER LOCATION IS SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY. FINAL
LOCATION TO BE APPROVED BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE. POWER
FOR THE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE OWNER
LOCATED APPROXIMATELY WHERE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION OF THE
IRRIGATION CONTROLLER.

3. TO PREVENT UNNECESSARY IRRIGATION IN THE EVENT OF
SUBSTANTIAL RAINFALL THE IRRIGATION CONTROL SYSTEMS SHALL
INCLUDE A RAIN SENSING DEVICE.

Valve Callout

4 x Valve Number
H - Valve Flow
Valve Size

SYMBOL

D<H s: NZK'X'MZ 72

MANUFACTURER/MODEL/DESCRIPTION

AREA TO RECEIVE DRIiPLIiNE
NETAFiM TLCV-04-12 (12)

C BF
MV

TECHLINE PRESSURE COMPENSATING LANDSCAPE DRIPLINE WIiTH
CHECK VALVE FOR RECLAIMED WATER. 0.4GPH EMITTERS AT 12.0"
O.C. DRIPLINE LATERALS SPACED AT 12.0" APART, WiTH EMITTERS

OFFSET FOR TRIANGULAR PATTERN. 17MM.

AREA TO RECEIVE DRIPLIiNE
NETAFiM TLCV-06-12 (12)

TECHLINE PRESSURE COMPENSATING LANDSCAPE DRIPLINE WIiTH
CHECK VALVE FOR RECLAIMED WATER. 0.6GPH EMITTERS AT 12.0"
O.C. DRIPLINE LATERALS SPACED AT 12.0" APART, WiTH EMITTERS

OFFSET FOR TRIANGULAR PATTERN. 17MM.

NETAFIM LVCZS8010075-HF
PRE-ASSEMBLED CONTROL ZONE KIT, WITH 1" SERIES 80

CONTROL VALVE, 3/4" DISC FILTER, AND HIGH FLOW PRESSURE
4.5GPM TO 17.6GPM.

REGULATOR

PIPE TRANSITION POINT ABOVE GRADE

PIPE TRANSITION POINT FROM PVC LATERAL TO DRIP TUBING

WITH RISER TO ABOVE GRADE INSTALLATION.

NETAFIM TLSOV
AUTOMATIC FLUSH VALVE, WITH INSERT INLET

GATE VALVE

CRANE 428 (2 1/2" OR LESS). 461 OR 460 (3" OR <) OR SIMILAR.

RAINBIRD

100-PEB-PRS-D 1" IRRIGATION CONTROL VALVE WITH PRESSURE

REGULATING MODULE.

RAIN BIRD 44-NP
1" BRASS QUICK-COUPLING VALVE, WITH CORROSION-RESISTANT

STAINLESS STEEL SPRING, LOCKING RUBBER COVER, AND 2-PIECE
BODY. MOUNTED IN POURED CONCRETE ANCHOR BLOCK

EXHIBIT “A’

CPC-2020-4296-CU-DB-SPP-SPR-VHCA-PHP
Case No.

0) 5600 Hollywood Blvd - 23308 / 08/05/22 ;L;

LEGEND
© LOW WATER/MEDIUM WATER HYDROZONE

© LOW WATER HYDROZONE

© NON-IRRIGATED DECORATIVE GRAVEL AREA

© POOL/SPA

O©OFFSITE IRRIGATION TO BE MAINTAINED BY OWNER

© IRRIGATION SUB-METER

© O 0 ©

O BACKFLOW PREVENTOR

©SMART CONTROLLER AND RAIN SENSOR

O
© IRRIGATION LINES ROUTED THROUGH BUILDING TO
UPPER LEVELS PER MEP PLANS (NOT SHOWN)

@

POC O

SM =
DO

[ a4

EE i i
16 32 FT

GRAPHIC SCALE
SCALE : 1/6 " = 1-0"

SYMBOL MANUFACTURER/MODEL/DESCRIPTION

MASTER VALVE

|\/|V BUCKNER SUPERIOR 3300150 NORMALLY OPEN MASTER
VALVE
RAINBIRD FS150P

F 1-1/2" PVC TEE FLOW SENSOR. OPERATING RANGE: 5 TO

100 GPM
FEBCO 825Y 2" BACKFLOW PREVENTOR

BF WITH ENCLOSURE

RAIN BIRD ESPS8LXMEF WITH (04) ESPLXMSM4 24 STATION
COMMERCIAL CONTROLLER. MOUNTED ON A PLASTIC

C WALL MOUNT. FLOW SENSING AND WATER
MANAGEMENT CAPABILITIES.

E 120 VOLT ELECTRICAL POWER FOR CONTROLLER,
PROVIDED BY ELECTRICIAN, VERIFY ACTUAL LOCATION IN
FIELD

EXISTING DOMESTIC WATER METER. PROTECT IN PLACE

WM

IRRIGATION SUBMETER 2"
SM INSTALL DOWNSTREAM FROM DOMESTIC WATER METER,
INSIDE PROPERTY LINE

POC IRRIGATION POINT OF CONNECTION

RAIN BiRD WR2
S WIRELESS RAIN SENSOR

IRRIGATION LATERAL LINE: PVC SCHEDULE 40 PVC
SCHEDULE 40 iRRiGATION PiPE. ONLY LATERAL
TRANSITION PIiPE SiZES 1" AND ABOVE ARE iNDIiCATED
ON THE PLAN, WiTH ALL OTHERS BEING 3/4" IN SiZE.

IRRIGATION MAINLINE: PVC SCHEDULE 40 AND CLASS 315
PVC SCHEDULE 40 TO 1-1/2"

PiPE SLEEVE: PVC SCHEDULE 40

OVERALL IRRIGATION HYDROZONE PLAN / L10.0



